Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

July 28, 1997

Mr. Robert Medina

Bay Crest Dry Cleaners
5937 Memorial Highway
Tampa, Florida 33615

Re: Facility No.: 0571154
Dear Mr. Medina:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on June 3, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 323%9-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional guestions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in -your area.

Sincerely,
s , .
/iffj2éf—rsz?ﬁfi;ﬁ;,$<;%d<£¢JLf17L,<;,K__’;
/7%53”Dotty Diltz, Chief
/7 Bureau of Air Monitoring
- and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Thomas Shelton, Hillsborough County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled poper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

fg&mg‘

Facility Name and Location , (8/ ?)) 510&43’ ODé ODO

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): #?ARmen 2ol
: ‘WA
_ BaY Cpest 7\/8c/ Clegpee $
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
S ANE
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
4. Facility Location: , L Ao
Street Address: ‘5 9 3 7 Qﬂ?&m oL /7C 7 ) /
City: P County? /C / Zip Code: 3
T A >/ S

Responsible Official

Name and(Tjtletof Responsibie Official:

01 her 4 Sned, v

Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm:
Street Address: &j % A7 @/

City: County: Zip Code:

Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: | (9/3) %& dgé OD'O : Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10.

11.

Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: S / ; ) e/

City: County: Zip Code:
Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( )y % -

)

RECEIVED

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 JUN 31997
Effective: 6-25-96 ‘

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

@@) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
A-21-97
. |Dry-to-Dry Unit

"

(1) w/ ref. condenser . -
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls

[Drver Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser "4

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser | v/

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ]
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

pews Existing small area source | ] New small area source K[
ol -
e Existing large area source | ] New large area source | |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16
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¥ What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser m

New smalil area source
Refrigerated condenser %}

New large area source /y
Refrigerated condenser | | W)

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a rotal heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steamn and hot water generating units exempt B=J : ‘
No such units on-site ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LLLRRE

@ Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

Ié | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in .
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the -
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and !
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Lobedomedssa 2-27-7)

Signature ' Date

RN

[ ,&‘r‘f?’f

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Bureau

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAE, hERI o e
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM .

FACILITY NAME: l&%% §2 LONLAD DATE: o —2.7 5 Z
FACILITY LOCATION: _f_ﬁj_w ,4.&4

W FL-dﬂ. 33)[0/) (

Annual Reporting Period: ' @U(/ .Q 6 1991 TO o A 18§79

o

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. E&’ES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from | to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from » to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate oomplianoé:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __ 1 1€ e Wle it WM% 7_"?-7P

Name (Please Print) : Signature

\l

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of
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9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For exampie, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: @ /97 /V} &

City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  ( ) - Fax: ( )

RECEIVED

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 'JUN 3 1997
Effective: 6-25-96 ‘
Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

A
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notlﬁcatlon L
(’ 3 Y ) LA 'e : a Y
Facility Name and Location 0 / 570 9 o~ T g0

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): 4R men % .
(VA

BAY CresT Mq CleAmes

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
S AnNne
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
| 4. Faciliry Location: S 9 35 e Ry AC ey 7 .

Street Address:

Responsible Official

Street Address: S /q,’ <e 6,

Ciry: County: Zip Code:

11.

Facility Contact Telephone Number: .
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

RECEIVED
Page 13 of 16 ’JUN 3 1997

Effective: 6-25-96

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

S
)t

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: W
L1 peet  Sned, v

7. Responsibie Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm:

Street Address: S% < Q—/

City: County: Zip Code:
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (00/3) 9326 GD é OQO Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official) l\”t ’ ""1

@ Name and Tizle of Facility Coniact (For exampie, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:



Facility Information

l.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable. ’

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine _ [Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #]  03-OCT-93 ]2-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 © #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
__A-231-97
.|Dry-to-Dry Unit g ﬂﬁ- M q7
(1) w/ ref. condenser . 37:1-97
(2) w/ carbon adsorber .
(3) w/ no controls .
[Washer Unit ] ¢
(4) w/ ref. condenser @ ' ) cor
(5) w/ carbon adsorber - _ R
(6) w/ no controls
{Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser @'—" '

(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser ﬁ
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
i gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? { | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: Did not keep records:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | | New small area source [ ><|
Existing large area source | ] New large area source [
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What conwol technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser L@/

New small area source

Refrigerated condenser %}

- New large area source :
Refrigerated condenser ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permif pursuant, !
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following A
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more-than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt ——]
No such unirts on-site ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permi;e';iful
(a) Purchase receipts and soivent purc"naf;és
(b) Leak detection inspecﬂtipn and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

NLLRRE

(f) Start-up, ghutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

| I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ _é | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I] of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form. -

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

L bedtorredsrm 2-27-92

-p

0 e P ey 9

;"v"\ Y

(Y

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) : Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ~ O

RE-INSPECTION a

OS54 , ,
AIRS ID#: HEais DATE: I/N/W? tMEIN: | 3.30 tmMeout: [5.Q0
FACILITY NAME: __ D RY CQES‘T CLEANERS
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 5537 ™MTmor 1AL HwWY

L&L- R6ED

— —— —

|PART I: NOTIFICATION | |

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 ' a
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit : ' A )ﬁ[
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION ]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box) :
A, _ .

1. Existing small area source . a 2. New small area source ﬁ\

dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr

transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr

both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source- a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification RY aN
If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons. ‘

——

e

1of4 Revised 10/28/96



|PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? :

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
| In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? XY AN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? XY ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? %( ON QOnN/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated '
condenser on a weekly basis? ay XN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay aN m i

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? gy OGN m /yﬂ

20f4 Revised 10/28/96



1.

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? -

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay
. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? ay
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

condenser coils?

ON
awN

ON

aN
ON

ON/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-

N o v

Has the responsible official:
(check app;opriale boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc phrchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) ay
Maintained exhaust duct nionitoring data on perc concentrations? ay
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? XY
Maintained deviation reports? ay

Problem corrected? ay
Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay

aN
ON

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

‘ 1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

3of4

Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surf‘aces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ’ /§
QOdor (noticeable perc odor) )3(
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipinent:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? . QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ' aQy anN

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON

d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ) Ay anN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicate samples (calorimetric only)? :ay anN

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? XY aN

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves JR(Y ON Muck cookers ay aN m
Door gaskets and seating MY ON , - Stills R"Y N
Filter gaskets and seating JX(Y 0N Exhaust dampers y{f aN
Pumps - : )SKY aN Diverter valves W ON
Solvent tanks and containers )Q\Y 0N Cartridge filter housings X{ UN
Water separators RY 0N

Bor’  mep, NA

Name of Responsible Official

Near 8. JPNS I/N/‘f?

spegtor’s Namge (Please Pnnt) [ Datd of Inspection
13(/ | TRAR

Inspect Slgnature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of 4 : Revised 10/28/96
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

CONTRACT OonN  NRW MACH ) NE )/j/q‘] 10 0%
(NSTALLRD Ow on Y l/w/(w

NETW  mMmRACH{N®R NSTALLR D d//l”//Q‘]
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.- | ’
. | TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT W

| INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT 557 // %
TYPE OF INSPECTION: annuaL K] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | RE-INSPECTION :
m™em: | 330 e out. 1500 aRs ¥ Naowe
TYPE OF FACILITY: DRX cf ANER ,
FACILITY NAME: BRAY CREST CLEANERS pate: ) /1H/9

FACILITY LOCATION:__ 59 37 MEMorRI\AL WY

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 303  M&H)) N A PHONE NUMBER: %6 - RLZ O

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQU]REMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
Ricond TEMNP 106G W e e p
_J:(NS—FRLL{)\“ON o NEW MAOCH \NQ 8[@ in /'(&6 ) 8 Tk IOG
NEEDS To SusmiT  PRRMIT B -
' KR m FOr
% FBEP svamiT P | T TO FORP
RECEIVED
MAR§ 7 1997
BUTealy of AT Woitorg
& Mobile Sources
COMMENTS:

compla ANCK CRAT ) F1CRTY 1on  AKFT b/f'(.(). WHO WL
FaRWRD T6  FOrP.

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES__|  No[_]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ' ‘

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Mege B TONIS

/%/ (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: _/ [¢¢ f d@ PHONE NUMBER: /2.~ 5530
/ Page _Lof J__ Revised 10/96




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [X] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| RE-INSPECTION [_]
TMEIN;_(0>9Y A TIME OUT:_© 3 45 A ARSID#:___ 2/ 11 54

TYPE OF FACILITY: pEic PRy <tesver

FACILITY NAME: PBAy Jilizs T Dy CLEALTILS DATE: <~ // JO/ 25

Sq37 memenriat_ Y
TAMPA [T 33615 :
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: [2€ ZCRT ME DINA PHONE NUMBER: ( §12) 856 - $4§0

FACILITY LOCATION:

ﬁ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rx_lle 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspécu'on, the following compliance '
discrepancies were noted: ' .
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:
LeeO pecei> KeESPIC &

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOD ;\7/\ _

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ YEAIL -
(Approximate) i
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Cecer zZid
. N (Please Print) _
) , drn [ sy em
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /@VMN pHONE NuMBER: ( 817/ 272 - S¥ 30

Page | of \ . Revised 10/96



(/UUZDRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

o)
Eg;
s
o ggg ST RS 1D 0571158
A S8 AIRSID 0571154 )
Ty og3g BAY CREST DRY CLEANERS
oy =3 2 ROBERT MEDINA
o Fe? 5937 MEMORIAL HWY |
R g TAMPA FL 33615 '
!
= 5% S s
as
m

RECEIVED

Do NOT Remove Label .
¢/ DE,C"?'7‘?7/7

Annual Reporting Period: _ th /Y. 1997 TO W""Z”*’% 19

. Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. .E/YES No

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuou$ compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that ‘tihe state;:recr;'t.‘su r;uru:ce exin ttghts
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent,. ba.s:e upo.nlit p pts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry Sacilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilittes.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: QQ\OQ R’!’ mQC{J/Uﬁ' /(OM Pl / 2’#/ 174

7

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. 1t is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS (AA2&~
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL , ﬁ COMPLAINT/DISCCVERY o
RE-INSPECTION a

arsms: 7 /1S4 pat: Z/’ 5/99 tovp v 16780 Aangg oy /0245 4
BAY ceesT DRY CLEANERS
7 MEMORIAL HIGHWAY

FACILITY NAME.:

FACILITY LOCATION: 27 2
TAMprs  FL 334615

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: POBEET  MEDI MA pgone: (573 ) 586 ~& 6 8o

CONTACT NAME: Shule PHONE: SAme
|PART I: NOTIFICATION | I
(check approprate box) ‘
1. New facility notified DARM 30 ddys prior to startup /{/ /@ a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

' |[PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 8 No notification form
(check appropriate box) ' : O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source &
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr E transfer only, x < 200 gal~r
both types, x < 140 gal/yt both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galfyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ﬁY aN QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number ____ above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit h

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was © gallons. -
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|PART 10: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropnale boxes) k
1. Storing perchloroethvlene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? 7(‘.’ oN ONaA
i 2. E.amining the consainers for Jeakage? _ Y ON QN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ' anN
4. Draining canridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at «
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ﬁv ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure {or carbon adsorber .
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay aN ﬁ/A
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ’ B
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

\/ If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below),

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine shouid be equipped with cither a rcfrigcratcd
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compicte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a rcfngeratcd condcnscr
{compiete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ﬁY anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? : ?Y aN OnN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed éway from the '
condenser upon opening the door? : %Y aN anNa I
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weeklv/bi-weelly basis? @6’ anN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the _ '
condenser exceeded 45°F? ﬁY aN anN/a
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ﬁY aN
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Is.
i

Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust tcmpcraluré on the outlet side of the condenscr located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryver machines on a weekly basis? /- Oy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and oudet weekly? ay anN ana
Is the temperawure differentual equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ONA
3. Measured and recorded. the pere concentration in the exhauseStream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine js-¢enting 10 the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON QN/A
Ts the perc concentration equal to or Jes than 100 ppm? : QY ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on ¢ carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrauons is at least $7duct diamelers downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 dtct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and dowrStrcam from no other inlet? Qy ON QON/A
3.
Qy an QNa
6. Qy ON ON/A
UPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ﬁY anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Qy }ﬁN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repéjrcd w/in 24 hrs? or; Qy ON ViN/A
b. documentation of paris ordered to repair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days K
and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt? Qy aN /A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay aN /A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy OGN 'E!{Q/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? 5{‘[ aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy aN %UA
Problem corrected? Qy aN ON/A
8. Maintwained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy anN /Xﬁ‘\T/A
30f5 Revised 8/11/97




|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS B

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sourccs. bi-weekly) leak detection and repair l
inspection? : @4 aN
2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log? ﬁ aN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas {or lcaks?

Hose connectons, fittings,

.

couplings, and valves ?ﬁ’ aON OnN/a Muck cookers q"i’ aN anNa
Door gaskets and seating ?QY QN ON/A Stills ng aN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating (P/Y aN ana Exhaust dampers lf{ aN anva
Pumps ' : ﬁﬁY DN aN/a Diverter valves ﬁY QN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ¢Y ON aON/A Cartridge filter housings &[ ON ON/A
Water separators ‘IR'Y aN an/a

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? |

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) '

X
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) : ﬁ
Odor (noticeable perc odor) . ?
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: "%I
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY QN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy QN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

Lo ZHU | | 7//’ 3/‘75’

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspecuon
(S S [ Yerk
Inspector's Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspcctuon
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT “
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION:  ANNUAL [X] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_] RE-INSPECTION [_]
TIME IN; [3°%9 TIME OUT: (5:30 ARsD¥.__ 571154

TYPE OF FACILITY. PP TE) CelAmET |

FACILITY NAME: PAY CREST DRY CLEANETLS pate- 2/ 23/ 99

FACILITY LOCATION: 59 37 MEWESTZ)A__ 4wy
’TAMFA/ FL 33415

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ROLERT MEDIMA PHONE NUMBER: ( 7/3)886 - ¢80

[X] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

2 T
RECETvYev

MAR 19 1999

gureau of Air Monitorie
& Mobile Sources

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YEsm NOL—_]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ Yeafl

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: o cen. ZHU

(Please Print) : B
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: |05~ PHONE NUMBER:_( 5/ 3) 272 - 5539
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AIRS ID#: Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: e dl vry CLEANERS DATE: Z/Zg/?§
FACILITY LOCATION: 29 271 MEMERIAL Hw )

' TAMP | L B3615
Annual Reporting Period: Feb 24 19. 7% 10 f:@é’ 275 19 77

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uw~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not begn in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from 1o

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance duriilg the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. M
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ KO PER] M £, n) 4 'M> S 2377
Date

Name (Please Print) 7 Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

Page_f_of_L. ’




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ®  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION o
awsmow. 571154 DATE:E/Z’ZMﬁ Ctvem:_(27%Y mmeour: /77 %¢
FACILITY NAME: A CREST DRY CLEANMERS
FACILITY LOCATION: = 1 27 MEMoR| A B )/
TAmMpA | FL 33015

R , 2 2l
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: KOBERT MEDINA oo (813) 8¢ - 8650
CONTACT NAME: Shme PHONE: LAME

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startu ‘ a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit d
[PART I CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source g

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry onlv, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gztyr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galfiz

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < {,800 galiT

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1.£00 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification EﬂY UN U Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for z general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceiing 12 months by thus dry cleaning

facility was 4.0 gallons,
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| PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS u

Is the responsible official of the dry clcaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethvlene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ay ON mN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON mN/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? ¢Y BhY

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? dy On Ona

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? . Qy 4aN Q‘S\N/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
|1In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been ﬂ
installed prior to September 22, 1993

" If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? M‘Y aN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? %Y aN anN/a

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the ]
condenser upon opening the door? ’ Oy ON g;]N/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis? #lY 0N

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the .
condenser exceeded 45°F? T/S’.LY aN an/a

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropnate cooldown penod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

=
<

ON

™~
(o]

=
i
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. Has the respoasible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust iemperature on the outlet side of the condenscr located

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

w

W

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON ON/A
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaugtstream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine ig#enting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ONA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less'than 100 ppm? Qy ON ONA
. Assured that the sampling port on W carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least #duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2.duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, :
or expansion; and dgwhstream from no other inlet? Qy ON ONA
Sfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
Qy aN ON/A
outed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ONA

on dryv-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON ONA

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-~

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

.
3.

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

wn

N

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs
and parts installed w/in 5 davs of receipt?

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?
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UPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? Y ON
2. Has the fzcility maintained a leak log? ﬁY 0N
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, ' '
couplings, and valves fﬁY aN ON/A Muck cookers #Y QN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating ?:]Y ON aONA Stills ﬁY ON OnN/A
Filtzr gaskets and seating ¥IY aN ON/A Exhaust dampers ﬁY ON ONA
Puraps : L)ﬁY aN ON/A Diverter valves @y aN anva
Solvent tanks and containers ¢IY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings l;éY N aN/A
Waier separators WY N ON/A <

4. Which method of detectjoh is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Hzlogen leak detector

0 0# 18R’

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: PN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY 0N
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

z/z%/ﬁﬁ

Roced zZ#J
Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Inspector’él Signature

Date of Inspection

[ \Verl

- Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Bay Crest Dry Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 5937 Memorial Highway CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813) 886-8680
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33615
INSPECTION DATE: | TIMEIN: | TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Feb 23, 1999 13:30 15:30 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571154

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: _ Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Robert Medina

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The machine wasn’t operating during my inspection. No leaks or odors were noticed.

Mr. Medina’s record keeping is in a good shape. The perc usage was only 40 gallons for the past
12 months.

The repair log indicated that a compressor for the refrigerated condenser was replaced on 8/3/98.
The dry cleaning operation had been halted almost a month for the parts delivery from Italy.

The owners manual including startup, shutdown and malfunction plan is kept on site.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Feb23,1999




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: annuaL [X] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| RE-INSPECTION | |
TIME IN: [0:1F T™MEouT:__ 1730 ARsSD#___ 571154

TYPE OF FACILITY: _ [ERL DRY <Jiepre1 ,.

FACILITY NAME: BAY CclecsT DRY CLGANELS pate: |/ 27/0O

|FACILITY LOCATION: __ 5 937 meEmoriA My
» TAMPA  FL 330615
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: . FOLBCLT MEDIAA PHONE NUMBER: (813%) 886 - 868 O

v [Z] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). .

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[E NO

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ Yeall—
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Locee. ZHU
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: @/‘9'%/"" PHONE NumBER: (8! 3) z7e - «;'?‘7,(9

Page_’of_}. Revised 10/96




Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be f??ﬂf)ﬁ'ﬁ’/“éﬁ' your mailing @el.

MAIL ROOM

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00:C |0 ~
oo 'gg - '
g \
5. 8 O
Do NOT Remove Label Flb S i
% ; fe= =
AIRS ID # 0571154 E" & <;L
BAY CREST DRY CLEANERS FOR GOYERNMEZE USE ONLY
ROBERT MEDINA Org.: 37550801000 EO: BIF]
Fund: 20-2-635001 @

5937 MEMORIAL HWY , nd: 2020
' TAMPA FL 33615 J Obj.: 002273
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: 5’4'7 hE3T Cbcﬂ”%é DATE: /{ el /od

FACILITY LOCATION: _ 27 27 AEM oA pw /
TAMPA [ 33615

AIRS ID#: Revised 10/10/96

AnnuachpqningPeriod: Fe 6 24 197? TO /:J—:tw 27 i 20'&0

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compligpce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES U~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from - to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2, 100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: fc?l,mﬂ% Mﬂ /;u# W - W(L/ /’ &7 -9

Name (Please Print) , Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL g{ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: 5711 54 DATE: I'/2’7/00 TIME IN: Io:"; TIME OUT: =30
FACILITY NAME: __ BAY. cResT PRY cLeANERS
FACILITY LOCATION: 2127 MEMOTIA L HW Y/

'TAVHPA/ - 33615 ‘

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: LOBELT MEDINA  phong. (812) 886 - 8680

CONTACT NAME: - SAme PHONE: SAME

|PART I: NOTIFICATION - . |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup A
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
"PART I: CLASSIFICATION ‘ ' “

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) ' ‘ 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source - ﬁ

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr. dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr ' transfer only, x < 200 galfyr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galfyr

(constructed before 12/9/91) _ * (conmstructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 galfyr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal~t

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galfyr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification %Y ON  OCan not determine -

If no, please check the appropriate classification: .
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quag.l of pcrcmoroethylénc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was | gallons.

lof5 Revised 8/11/97




|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS “

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qy ON MN/A
Examining the containers for leakage? ay oN AN/a

Closing and sccuriné machine doors except during ]o.ading./unloading?‘ %Y aN

oo

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at :
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ‘ WY ON ONa
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
‘beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? : ay aN Q(N/A

{PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has bccn chccked no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machmc should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

I classification 3 has_been 'c.heckcd, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been che.ckcd, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate.vent conuols'f gY aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? MY aN ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? %Y aN ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refngerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? MY anN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within-24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ' ¢Y aN ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after ]
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? &Y aN

—
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. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new larpe arca source also:

."Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the ex

. Assured that the sampling port ¢

. Measured and recorded the-exhaust tempcrature on the oulet side of the condenser located -

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20°F?

stream weekly
{S venting to the adsorber,

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machi
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorbeg?

Is the perc concentration equal to opd€ss than 100 ppm?

e carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
uct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, . ]
tream from no other inlet? : Qy ON ON/A

perc concentrations is at lea
or expansion,; is at least
or expansion; and d

[rPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-~
-

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

-
J.

NS w»n e

8.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained leak detection inspection andiepair reports for the following;
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? ¢for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

1 A< Rewviced R/11/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | B

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection? _ ' ' $Y aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? gﬁY aN
3. Does the responsibie official check the followinlg areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ¢Y' ON ON/A Muck cookers MY 0N ON/A

Door gaskets and seating | MY ON ON/A Sulls | @fY ON ON/A

Filter gaskets and seating My ON er/A Exhaust dampers ¢Y ON ON/A

Pumps ¢Y ON ON/A Diverter valves ﬁY aN l:lN/A

Solvent tanks and containers [ﬁY ON ON/A : 'Canridge filter housings ¢Y UN ON/A
' Water separatofs - ¢Y ON ON/A |

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on extedor__surfaces)
Physical detection (airﬂow felt through gaskets) .
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ‘ :
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FlD/PID/aﬂodmetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

0 0E®RX

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ' ‘ ﬁN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY QN

b. Calibrated agéu'nst a standard gas prior to and afier each use "
ay ON

(PID/FID only)?’ ]

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON

d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not inuse? ' ' ' _ Oy anN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON
Locer 24 /27 /0

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

o Afto—m | Yesd_

Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Bay Crest Dry Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 5937 Memorial Highway | CITY: Tampa
PHONE.: (813) 886-8680
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33615
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Jan 27, 2000 10:15 11:30 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571154

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Robert Medina

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The dry cleaning machine is a new small unit. The machine is very clean. Apparently, it has
been taken care very well. No leaks or odors were noticed.

Mr. Medina keeps good records. He has logged the temperatures every week and leak
inspections every 2-week. The 12-month perc rolling total was 57 gallons.

The owner’s manual including startup, shutdown and malfunction plan is kept on site.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Jan 27,2000




Recipl ROBERT MEDINA

Complete itefns 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Dehvery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to thé back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

R ECEIPT
‘ irance Coverage Provided)
[ |
m
—
o
I'u'I] Postage | $
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- Certified Fee
o o Postmark
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D3 Restricted Delivery Fee
[ (Endorsement Required)
O 1 ‘ = AIRSID#0571154
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)
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rse for Instrugtions

) jECTION ON DELIVERY

“A. Recelved by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery ‘

g -3 "9
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[ Agent
X /6 ?’L‘Q/% [0 Addressee

. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0571154
.AY CREST DRY CLEANERS

OBERT MEDINA
937 MEMORIAL HWY
'AMPA FL 33615

Y00 06000 HAED .30

Is delivery address different from item 1? O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3._ Seyvice Type

ﬁéeniﬁed Mail [0 Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

[ Yes

2. Articie Number (Copy from servic_:e fabel)

i,

{ PS Form 3811, July 1999

W

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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SENDER: CL. . B rse s e ir s en oo TON ON DELIVERY

] U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

P {Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Rt Postmark
eturn Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required) Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AIRS ID # 0571154
BAY CREST DRY CLEANERS
ROBERT MEDINA
5937 MEMORIAL HWY
TAMPA FL 33615
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PS Form 3800, February 2000
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B Complete items. 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B‘.E_Date of Delivery 1

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 2 vq - L
® Print your namé and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. c. S‘gnature A t
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, gen

or on the front if space permits. Addressee
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: I No

AIRS ID # 0571154

D. 45 delivery address different from item 17 3 Yes ;
\

g

BAY.CREST DRY CLEANERS
ROBERT MEDINA
5937 MEMORIAL HWY
TAMPA FL 33615 3. Sgrvice Type
Certified Mail 3 Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchand)se
O Insured Mail [ C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes }
|

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
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US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

AIRS ID 0571154

BAY CREST DRY CLEANERS
ROBERT MEDINA

5937 MEMORIAL HWY
TAMPA FL 33615
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Spedial Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee
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b aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date”
‘ delivered. . Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: o 4a. Article. Number

w 3|2

AIRS ID 0571154
BAY CREST DRY CLEANERS

4b. Service Type

. ROBERT MEDINA o 3 O Registered - \ ,g}Cemﬁed
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Certified Mail [0 Express Mail ;
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O Insured Mail [ C.O.D. ;
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes ,
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